Annual Report 2017-1862

 Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018
Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from
previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

(i) 	 Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 1st April, 2016 (Transition date)
(ii) 	 Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2017
(iii) 	 Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017
(iv) 	 Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and 31st March, 2017
(v) 	 Impact on cash flow statement for the period ended 31st March, 2017

The presentation requirements under previous GAAP differs from Ind AS and hence Previous GAAP information has been regrouped
for ease of reconciliation with Ind AS. The regrouped previous GAAP information is derived from the Financial Statements of the
Company prepared in accordance with previous GAAP.

(i) 	 Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 1st April, 2016
 (Rupees in Lacs)

 Previous GAAP  Ind AS
Adjustments

 Ind AS

Assets
Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  18.24  -  18.24
Financial Assets
   - Investments  276.11  433.79  709.90
   - Loans  0.94  -  0.94
   - Others  0.68  -  0.68
Other Non-Current Assets  3.77  -  3.77
Income Tax Assets  50.08  -  50.08
Total Non-Current Assets  349.82  433.79  783.61
Current Assets
Inventories  -  -  -
Financial assets
   - Trade Receivables  85.37  -  85.37
   - Cash and Cash Equivalents  75.12  -  75.12
   - Loans  865.36  -  865.36
   - Others  17.79  -  17.79
Other Current Assets  246.71  -  246.71
Total Current Assets  1,290.35  -  1,290.35
TOTAL ASSETS  1,640.17  433.79  2,073.96

Equity and Liabilities
Equity
Equity Share Capital  1,439.63  -  1,439.63
Other Equity  177.23  347.03  524.26
Total Equity  1,616.86  347.03  1,963.89
Non-Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
   - Borrowings  3.24  -  3.24
Provisions  11.08  -  11.08
Deferred Tax Liabilities  -  86.76  86.76
Total Non-Current Liabilities  14.32  86.76  101.08

63

Ramgopal Polytex Limited

Annual Report 2017-18

 Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

 (Rupees in Lacs)
 Previous GAAP  Ind AS

Adjustments
 Ind AS

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
   - Trade Payables  4.63  -  4.63
   - Other Financial Liabilities  0.53  -  0.53
Other Current Liabilities  3.45  -  3.45
Short term Provisions  0.38  -  0.38
Total Current Liabilities  8.99  -  8.99
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  1,640.17  433.79  2,073.96

* Reclassifications from previous GAAP to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

(ii) 	 Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2017
 (Rupees in Lacs)

 Previous GAAP  Ind AS
Adjustments

 Ind AS

Assets
Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment  49.57  -  49.57
Financial Assets

 - Investments  276.11  527.20  803.31
 - Loans  0.63  -  0.63
 - Others  0.94  -  0.94

Other Non-Current Assets  3.77  -  3.77
Income Tax Assets  48.15  -  48.15
Total Non-Current Assets  379.17  527.20  906.37
Current Assets

Inventories  171.19  -  171.19
Financial assets

 - Trade Receivables  18.15  -  18.15
 - Cash and Cash Equivalents  9.45  -  9.45
 - Loans  862.86  -  862.86
 - Others  30.96  -  30.96

Other Current Assets  18.67  -  18.67
Total Current Assets  1,111.28  -  1,111.28
TOTAL ASSETS  1,490.45  527.20  2,017.65

Equity and Liabilities
Equity
Equity Share Capital  1,439.63  -  1,439.63
Other Equity  2.91  421.76  424.67
Total Equity  1,442.54  421.76  1,864.30
Non-Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

 - Borrowings  20.77  -  20.77
Provisions  13.90  -  13.90
Deferred Tax Liabilities  -  105.44  105.44
Total Non-Current Liabilities  34.67  105.44  140.11

Ramgopal Polytex Limited

Annual Report 2017-1864

 Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018

 (Rupees in Lacs)
 Previous GAAP  Ind AS

Adjustments
 Ind AS

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

 - Trade Payables  4.90  -  4.90
 - Other Financial Liabilities  5.33  -  5.33

Other Current Liabilities  2.57  -  2.57
Short term Provisions  0.44  -  0.44
Total Current Liabilities  13.24  -  13.24
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  1,490.45  527.20  2,017.65

* Reclassifications from previous GAAP to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

(iii) 	 Reconciliation of Statement of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017	 (Rupees in Lacs)
 Previous GAAP  Ind AS

Adjustments
 Ind AS

Revenue from Operations  402.93  -  402.93
Other Income  131.52  -  131.52
Total income  534.45  -  534.45
Expenses
Purchases of Stock-in Trade (Traded goods)  546.18  -  546.18
Changes in Inventories of Stock-in-Trade  (171.19)  -  (171.19)
Employee Benefits Expenses  51.95  (0.48)  51.47
Finance Costs  23.65  -  23.65
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses  8.47  -  8.47
Other Expenses  246.11  -  246.11
Total Expenses  705.17  (0.48)  704.69
Loss before Tax  (170.72)  0.48  (170.24)
Tax Expense:

Current Tax  (3.60)  -  (3.60)
Deferred Tax  -  -  -

Loss for the year  (174.32)  0.48  (173.84)
Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Remeasurement of the Defined Benefit Plan  -  (0.48)  (0.48)
Equity Instruments through Other Comprehensive Income  -  93.41  93.41
Income Tax on above  -  (18.68)  (18.68)
Other Comprehensive Income for the year  -  74.25  74.25
Total Comprehensive Income for the year  (174.32)  74.73  (99.59)

(iv) 	 Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and 31st March, 2017	 (Rupees in Lacs)
 As At

March 31, 2017
 As At

April 1, 2016
Total Equity (Shareholder's funds) under Previous GAAP  1,442.54  1,616.86
Net Gain on Financial Assets Fair Valued through Other Comprehensive Income (Net
of deferred tax)

 421.76  347.03

Total Equity under Ind AS  1,864.30  1,963.89

(v) 	 Impact on Cash Flow Statement for the period ended 31st March, 2017

	 No material impact on statement of cash flows.

65

Ramgopal Polytex Limited

Annual Report 2017-18

 Notes to financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018